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County CI Lead Agency Title Primary Staff Person Telephone Fax Email
Atlantic Southern NJ Perinatal Consortium Central Intake Coordinator  Djuana Dobson 609-668-6525 609-345-6423 dbobson@snjpc.org

Atlantic Southern NJ Perinatal Consortium
Community Liaison Judy Stark 609-668-6522 609-345-64-23 jstark@snjpc.org

Bergen Partnership for MCH of Northern NJ
Central Intake Specialist Maglenny Alcantara 973-942-3630 ext 11 malcantara@nnjm-chc.org

Bergen Partnership for MCH of Northern NJ
Community Liaison Martha Amarante Pleasant 973-214-7473 mamarante@partnershipmch.org

Burlington Burlington Community Action Program Central Intake Specialist Jessica  Zuniga 609-386-5800 ext 4713 609-386-1784 jzuniga@bccap
Burlington Burlington Community Action Program Community Liaison Jennifer Canada 609-386-5800 ext 4038 609-386-1784 jencanada@bccap
Camden Southern NJ Perinatal Consortium Central Intake Coordinator Marsha Yancy-Watson 856-668-4425 856-665-7711 myancywatson@snipc.org
Camden Southern NJ Perinatal Consortium Community Liaison Robin Pointer 856-668-4423 856-963-0989 rpointer@snipc.org

Cape May Robin's Nest
Central Intake Specialist

Jeisy Mitre 609-407-0040 856-881-5508 jmitre@robinsnestinc.org

Cumberland, Gloucester, 
Salem Robin's Nest Community Liasion/ Intake Specialist Erica Rosa 856-431-4180 856-881-5508 erosa@robinsnestinc.org

Essex Essex Pregnancy & Parenting Connection Program Coordinator Christeen Badie 973-621-9157 ext 141 cbadie@pca-nj.org

Hudson Partnership for MCH of Northern NJ Central Intake Coordinator Denise Picon 201-876-8900 ext 221 201‐204‐4056 dpicon@partnershipmch.org

Hudson Partnership for MCH of Northern NJ Community Liaison Marie Kinsella 201-876-8900 ext 221 201‐204‐4056 mkinsella@partnershipmch.org
Hunterdon Central Jersey Family Health Consortium Community Liaison Flor Molina 908-806-4083 908-806-5503 fmolina@cjfhc.org
Hunterdon Central Jersey Family Health Consortium Central Intake Specialist Besty Coffin 732-937-5437 ext 145 bcoffin@cjfc.org
Morris Partnership for MCH of Northern NJ Central Intake Coordinator Jennifer Gavilanes 973-343-2650 jgavilanes@partnershipmch.org
Morris Partnership for MCH of Northern NJ Community Liaison Martha Amarante Pleasant 973-343-2650 mamarante@partnershipmch.org
Mercer Children's Futures Community Liaison Djenaba Figueroa 609-695-1977- ext 125 609-695-5392 dfigueroa@childsfutures.org

Mercer Children's Futures Central Intake Specialist  Tonya Bellamy 609-695-1977 ext.109 609-695-5392 tbellamy@childrensfutures.org

Middlesex & Somerset Central Jersey Family Health Consortium Central Intake Specialist Ana Pena 732-937-5437 ext 140 732‐937‐5540 apena@cjfhc.org

Middlesex & Somerset Central Jersey Family Health Consortium Central Intake Specialist Yorbelid Herrera 732-937-5437 ext. 138 732‐937‐5540 yhererra@cjfhc.org

Middlesex , Somerset, 
Monmouth& Ocean Central Jersey Family Health Consortium Central Intake Coordinator/Community Liaiso Shakila Woltz 732-937-5437 ext 162 & 

732-345-0500 732‐937‐5540 swoltz@cjfhc.org

Monmouth& Ocean Central Jersey Family Health Consortium
Central Intake Specialist

Claudia Arredondo 732-345-0500 ext 119 732‐345‐0505 cmajor@cjfhc.org

Monmouth& Ocean Central Jersey Family Health Consortium
Central Intake Specialist

Nancy Valentin 732-345-0500 ext 118 732‐345‐0505 nvalentin@cjfhc.org 

Passaic Partnership for MCH of Northern NJ Central Intake Specialist Julissa Encalada 973-942-3630 ext 14 jencalada@partnershipmch.org
Passaic Partnership for MCH of Northern NJ Community Liaison Marie Kinsella 908-353-7171 ext 105 908-343-6310 mkinsella@partnershipmch.org
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Union Partnership for MCH of Northern NJ Central Intake Specialist/Coordinator Sandra Louis 908-353-7171 ext 105 908-343-6310 slouis@partnershipmch.org
Union Partnership for MCH of Northern NJ Community Liaison Marie Kinsella 908-353-7171 ext 105 908-343-6310 mkinsella@partnershipmch.org
Sussex Project Self-Sufficieny Coordinator of Programs Claire Willetts 973-940-3500 973-940-3501 cwilletts@projectselfsufficiency.org
Sussex Project Self-Sufficieny Central Intake Specialist Melanie Wawrzniak 973-940-3500 973-940-3501 mwawrzyniak@projectselfsufficency.org
Sussex Project Self-Sufficieny Community Liaison Sara Scott 973-940-3500 973-940-3501 sscott@projectselfsufficiency.org
Warren Project Self-Sufficieny Central Intake Specialist Patricia Gulick 973-940-3500 973-940-3501 pgulick@projectselfsufficiency.org
Warren Project Self-Sufficieny Community Liaison Sara Scott 973-940-3500 973-940-3501 sscott@projectselfsufficiency.org


